

Bid Tabulation

City of Wapakoneta Veteran's Park Water Main Connection Fenson Contracting, LLC Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Shinn Bros Inc. Donald A. Sommer Inc J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Bluffton, OH Celina, OH

	Engineering			Aug	ust 10, 2023		Fort Jennings, OH		Bluffton, OH		Findlay, OH		Celina, OH		Anna, OH		Urbana, OH
REF.	TEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,515.55	\$5,515.55	\$5,617.00	\$5,617.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,849.11	\$7,849.11	\$6,560.30	\$6,560.30	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	328	\$3.00	\$984.00	\$1.75	\$574.00	\$1.00	\$328.00	\$0.32	\$104.96	\$0.70	\$229.60	\$2.00	\$656.00	\$2.50	\$820.00
4	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	95	\$60.00	\$5,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$34.12	\$3,241.40	\$42.90	\$4,075.50	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00
5	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.75	\$315.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$17.00	\$340.00	\$7.80	\$156.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$300.00
6	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	23	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$437.00	\$10,051.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$677.72	\$15,587.56	\$1,077.80	\$24,789.40	\$745.00	\$17,135.00	\$598.00	\$13,754.00
7	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$447.00	\$6,258.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$677.72	\$9,488.08	\$1,016.30	\$14,228.20	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$598.00	\$8,372.00
8	603 FENCE, REMOVED & RESET	FT.	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.40	\$508.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
9	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.85	\$146.25	\$21.10	\$527.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
10	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$12.52	\$313.00	\$26.80	\$670.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
11	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$21.19	\$529.75	\$34.60	\$865.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
12	611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$17.09	\$170.90	\$32.30	\$323.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
13	638 6" AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	725	\$85.00	\$61,625.00	\$43.00	\$31,175.00	\$50.00	\$36,250.00	\$47.10	\$34,147.50	\$40.40	\$29,290.00	\$48.50	\$35,162.50	\$73.15	\$53,033.75
14	638 10" AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1992	\$115.00	\$229,080.00	\$68.00	\$135,456.00	\$70.00	\$139,440.00	\$65.92	\$131,312.64	\$72.70	\$144,818.40	\$71.25	\$141,930.00	\$98.15	\$195,514.80
15	638 2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	140	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.17	\$5,343.80	\$28.90	\$4,046.00	\$41.00	\$5,740.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00
16	638 WATER WORKS, MISC.: 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.10	\$1,405.00	\$55.40	\$2,770.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
17	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,974.47	\$1,974.47	\$1,914.40	\$1,914.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
18	638 10" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,907.26	\$7,814.52	\$3,792.30	\$7,584.60	\$3,120.00	\$6,240.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
19	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,375.00	\$8,375.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,720.09	\$7,720.09	\$8,099.50	\$8,099.50	\$6,590.00	\$6,590.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
20	642 PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS	FT.	1102	\$5.50	\$6,061.00	\$2.50	\$2,755.00	\$2.60	\$2,865.20	\$2.83	\$3,118.66	\$1.20	\$1,322.40	\$2.50	\$2,755.00	\$2.50	\$2,755.00
21	642 LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$90.10	\$180.20	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
22	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	8550	\$3.50	\$29,925.00	\$2.00	\$17,100.00	\$1.50	\$12,825.00	\$2.66	\$22,743.00	\$2.70	\$23,085.00	\$4.50	\$38,475.00	\$2.50	\$21,375.00
23	690 SPECIAL - RAILROAD ASSOCIATED COST FOR FLAGMAN & OTHER UNKNOWNS (ALLOWANCE)	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
24	SPEC 24" STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY BORING	FT.	64	\$650.00	\$41,600.00	\$560.00	\$35,840.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$463.81	\$29,683.84	\$560.00	\$35,840.00	\$650.00	\$41,600.00	\$625.00	\$40,000.00
	TOTAL			_	\$463,900.00		\$295,119.00		\$297,153.20] _	\$303,090.08	_	\$330,000.00		\$351,673.50	_	\$412,799.55